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RULING NO. 9 
 
 

Trainer SEAN McLAUGHLIN is fined the sum of two hundred dollars ($200.00)* 
pursuant to California Horse Racing Board rule 1629 (Penalty for Late Declaration) for 
failure to make the horse MARY MAC’S ROCKET available for bleeder medication in a 
timely manner necessitating a late scratch in the third race on July 7, 2005; a violation of 
California Horse Racing Board rule 1845 (Bleeder List). 
 
* Rule 1532 – Fine to be paid to the Paymaster within seven calendar days from the date 
of this ruling or the license of the person upon whom the fine has been imposed shall be 
suspended. 
  
 
CHRB: 267996 exp. 11/07 
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